Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Base Type, Inc.		03/27/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cosco Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	7220 West Wilson Avenue
City:	Harwood Heights
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60706
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2738479	2000 PLUSTAMPER
Registration Number:	2776456	2000 PLUSTAMPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)632-4297

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty & Bennett, P.A

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2906

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0906

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Nute, Paralegal
Signature:	/kimberly nute/
Date:	03/29/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=PLUSTAMPERto COSCO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0058

900073055

273847

CH \$65.0

source=PLUSTAMPERto COSCO#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0059

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, **BASE TYPE**, **INC.** ("Assignor"), a New York corporation, with principal offices located at 100 Red Schoolhouse Road Building C, Unit 13, Chestnut Ridge, NY 10977-7056, has adopted, used, and is using the marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as identified below:

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
2,738,479	2000 PLUSTAMPER	July 15, 2003
2,776,456	2000 PLUSTAMPER and Design	October 21, 2003

and

WHEREAS, **COSCO INDUSTRIES, INC.** ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with principal offices located at 7220 West Wilson Avenue, Harwood Heights, Illinois, 60706, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said **BASE TYPE**, **INC.** does hereby assign to **COSCO INDUSTRIES**, **INC.**, effective April 11, 2005, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof identified above.

Assignor: BASE TYPE, INC.

Date: March 23, 2007	By Name: POERT F. Sunning Title: Dets. Server
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF LAKE) ss.	
The foregoing was acknowledge Foregoing was acknowledge to the corporation under the laws of New York	ed before me this 23th day of March, 2007, by (Rescor T of Base Type, Inc., a k, on behalf of the corporation.
(NOTARIAL STAMP OR SEAL)	Colers Cale
OFFICIAL SEAL ROBERT J KELEHER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS	Signature of person taking Acknowledgment

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/28/08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0060

	Assignee: COSCO INDUSTRIES, INC.
Date: March 27, 2007	By Authority Name: BLETT & Novel Title: PLESIDENT
STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
	day of March, 2007, by Of Cosco Industries, on behalf of the corporation.
(NOTARIAL STAMP OR SEAL)	Edei Buhardson)
	Signature of person taking Acknowledgment

RECORDED: 03/29/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003511 FRAME: 0061